

HB1280_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1280 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 14, strike "CONTRACT PERSONNEL AND";
- 2 line 15, before "FACILITIES", insert "OR OTHER";
- 3 line 18, after "PROGRAMS;", insert "AND".
- 4 Page 3, line 13, strike "PROGRAMS;" and substitute "PROGRAMS.";
- 5 strike lines 14 through 27.
- 6 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 3;
- 7 line 8, strike "CONTRACT PERSONNEL AND";
- 8 line 9, before "FACILITIES", insert "OR OTHER";
- 9 line 13, strike "FIFTEEN" and substitute "SIXTEEN";
- 10 line 14, strike "TWENTY" and substitute "NINETEEN";
- 11 strike lines 17 through 19.
- 12 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 13 Page 5, line 3, strike "CONTRACT PERSONNEL AND";
- 14 line 4, before "FACILITIES", insert "OR OTHER".

** ** ** ** **

